L7 CROSSFIRE

MOTORCYCLES

E5 Parts Manual

PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY No. |[PART No. [DESCRIPTION QTY
55001  |FRAME 4 . 1 55158 |FRAME 1
26701a  [ROOF FRAME ASSY ] . 17 26721 |RUBBER SET,SEAT 2
267022 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 1 ] . 18 25202 |BUFFER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SHORT) 2
10081 |BOLT M8X20 5 \ 19 26382  |BUFFER RUBBER 2
10079 |NUT M8 s 20 101838 |BOLT M6X16 6
10102 |BOLT M10X1.25X83 6 A o 21 26371 [PVC SHEATH (019X®14XL25) 2
10795 |NUT M10X1.25 4 k' e 2 26373 |TUBE1 1

& A
26703 |MEMBERROOF FRAME 2 ] v l{ 23 26374  |TUBE2 1
.
10276 |BOLT M8X25 8 . vy 2 10081 |BOLT M8X20 8
O S

10067 |NUT M8 8 LN | . 2 47028 |PLASTIC SUPPORT PLATE 2
26706  |BRACKET HEAD REST 2 5 % 10067 |NUT M6 2
73074 |SCREW M6x12 2 » 27 55150 |Leftfront body bracket 1
26269 |NUTM6 24 ¥ 28 11428 [BOLT M8X16 8
267068 |BRACKET BACK REST 4 A 2 55002 |BRACKET 1,BATTERY 1
267042 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 3 ] n 30 73106 |RUBBER DAMPER 2
26703 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 4 ] b 31 55003  |ROUND STEEL 1 2
26721 |RUBBER SET,SEAT 2 32 55004  |ROUND STEEL2 2
25202 |BUFFER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SHORT) 2 33 10079 [NUT M8 8
26382  |BUFFER RUBBER 2 34 55005  |BRACKET 2BATTERY 2
101838 |BOLT M6X16 5 35 55006  |BRACKET MOTOR, FRONT 1
26371 |PVC SHEATH (©19X®14XL25) 2 36 55007  |BRACKET MOTOR, REAR 1
26373 |TUBE1 4 37 55008  |BRACKET.LICENSE PLATE, FRONT 1
26374  |TUBE2 ] E 10050 |BOLT M8X1.25X25 6
10103 |NUT M6 4 39 55009  |BRACKET 1
27051 |PLASTIC SUPPORT PLATE 2 40 55010  |BRACKET,LICENSE PLATEREAR 1
101828 [BOLT M6X30 4 41 10099  [NUT M8 2
27175 |FRONT PANEL BRACKET ] 42 55011 |BRACKET 1
10557 |RIVET 7 43 11208 |BOLT M8X12 4
55002 |BRACKET 1,BATTERY 1 a4 55160 __|Right front body bracket 1
73106 |RUBBER DAMPER » 45 25150  [BOLTM8X80 2
55003  |ROUND STEEL1 2 46 270450 [TRACTION SEAT INSTALLATION COMPONENTS 1
55004  |ROUND STEEL2 2 47 11026 |NUT M8 2
10079 |NUT M8 s
55005  |BRACKET 2BATTERY 2
55006 BRACKET MOTOR, FRONT 1 < —Interchangeable; #Noninterchangeable; <New for old —old for new
55007 BRACKET MOTOR, REAR 1 No. [PART No. |DESCRIPTION QTY
55008  |BRACKET LICENSE PLATE, FRONT ] 1 55161 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 1 1
10050 |BOLT M8X1.25X25 5 2 55162  |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 4 1
55000  |BRACKET ] 3 10512 |BOLT M10X1.25X45 4
55010  |BRACKET.LICENSE PLATE,REAR 4 4 11032 |BOLT M10X1.25X35 4
10099 |NUT M8 2 5 10795 |NUT M10X1.25 4
55011 |BRACKET ] 6 47079 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME A 1
11208 |BOLT M8x12 4 7 55163  |BRACKET,BACK REST 1

8 11087 |BOLT M10X1.25X20 8

9 70497a  |TRANSITION JOINT ASSY L 1

10 704970 |TRANSITION JOINT ASSY R 1

o}

PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY I 1 10783 [BOLT M8X1.25X20 8
55155 |FRAME 1 o 2 11026 ___|NUT MBX1.25 8
26701a__|ROOF FRAME ASSY 1 { 13 47035 |BRACKET,BACK REST 2
267022 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 1 1 a U 1 10168 |BOLT MBX16 2
10081 |BOLT MBX20 B 4 2 11026 ___|NUT MBX1.25 2
10079 |NUT M8 B s ) . 15 27043d___|ROOF 1
10102 |[BOLT M10X1.25X83 6 - 16 84256 |CLAMP,TOP COVER 6
10795 |NUT M10X1.25 2 7 7 73473 [BOLT M6x25 6
26703 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 2 1 18 11065 |NUT M6 6
10276 |BOLT MBX25 B
10067 __|NUT M8 B
26706 |BRACKET HEAD REST 2
73074___|SCREW M6X12 2
26269 [NUT M6 2
267062 |BRACKET,BACK REST 2
267042 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 3 1
267032 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 4 1
26721 |RUBBER SET,SEAT 2
25202 |BUFFER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SHORT) 2
26382 |BUFFER RUBBER 2
101638 [BOLT M6X16 6
26371___|PVC SHEATH (G19X®14XL25) 2
26373 |TUBE1 1
26374 |TUBE2 1
10103 |NUT M6 2
27051 __|PLASTIC SUPPORT PLATE 2
101628 [BOLT M6X30 2
27175___|FRONT PANEL BRACKET 1
10557 |RIVET 7
55002 |BRACKET 1,BATTERY 1
73106 |RUBBER DAMPER 2
55003 |ROUND STEEL1 2
55004 |ROUND STEEL2 2
10079 |NUT M8 B
55005 |BRACKET 2BATTERY 2
55006 |BRACKET MOTOR, FRONT 1
55007 |BRACKET MOTOR, REAR 1
55008 |BRACKET LICENSE PLATE, FRONT 1
10059 [BOLT M8X1.25x25 6
55009 [BRACKET 1
55010 |BRACKET LICENSE PLATE,REAR 1
10099 |NUT M8 2
55011 |BRACKET 1
11208 |BOLT MBX12 2
25150 [BOLTMBX80 2
270450 |TRACTION SEAT INSTALLATION COMPONENTS | 1
11026 |NUT M8 2

PART No.(DESCRIPTION QTY

. 1 55104  |FRAME 1

»

2 55105  |ROOF FRAME ASSY ,
" - 3a 55106 ,ROOF FRAME 1 1
4a 10081 |BOLT M8X20 s
5a 10079 |NUTM8 s
6a 10102 |BOLT M10X1.25X83 s
7a 10795 |NUT M10X1.25 4
8a 26703  |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 2 ,
% 10276 [BOLT M&x25 8
10a 10067 |NUT M8 8
11a 55107  |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 3 1
12a 55108  |REAR PULLROD WELDING ASSY. 1
13a 55109  |BACK BRACE 2
14a 11071 |BOLT M10X1.25x25 4
152 26269 |NUT M8 4
16a 55110  |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 4 1
7 26721  |RUBBER SETSEAT B
18 25202 |BUFFER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SHORT) 2
10 55111 |BUFFER RUBBER B
2 101838 |BOLT M6X16 0
2 26371 |PVC SHEATH (©19X®14XL25) 2
» 26373 |TUBE1 1
% 26374  |TUBE2 ,
2 10103 [NUT M6 4
2 27051 |PLASTIC SUPPORT PLATE B
% 101628 |BOLT M6X30 4
7 27175 |FRONT PANEL BRACKET 1
% 10537 |RIVET 7
2 55002  |BRACKET 1,BATTERY ,
2 73106 |RUBBER DAMPER »
a1 55003  |ROUND STEEL1 B
2 55004  |ROUND STEEL2 B
3 10079 [NUT M8 8
u 55005  |BRACKET 2BATTERY B
5 55006  |BRACKET MOTOR, FRONT ,
% 55007  |BRACKET MOTOR, REAR 1
- 55008  |BRACKET.LICENSE PLATE, FRONT 1
8 10050 |BOLT M8X1.25x25 5
20 55000  |BRACKET 1
40 55010  |BRACKET.LICENSE PLATE,REAR 1
o 1009 |NUTM8 B
2 55011 |BRACKET 1
P 1003 |BOLT M8X10 4




1. FRAME — (LoNG BENCH REAR DIFFER AXL ASSY STYLE, NEW MODEL) LU LZaGUl A I=ETeT 2 o] Qry
1 55156 |FRAME T
- 2 55105___|ROOF FRAME ASSY T
. 3a 55106 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 1 T
% 70081 __[BOLT M8x20 5
5 70079 __|NUT M8 8
6 70102 [BOLT M10X1.25%83 5
7a 10795 [NUT M10X1.25 4
A B 26703 |MEMBER ROOF FRAME 2 T
; - % 70276 |BOLT M8X2s 5
3 ” T0a 70067 |NUT M8 8
. Ta 55107 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 3 T
3 T2a 55108 |REAR PULLROD WELDING ASSY, T
. T3a 55100 |BACKBRACE 2
X X 4 a 71071 [BOLT M10X1.25%25 4
B\ T5a 26269 |NUT M6 4
. e T6a 55110 |MEMBER,ROOF FRAME 4 T
) y 2 7 26721 |RUBBER SET,SEAT 2
78 25202 |BUFFER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SHORT) 2
79 55111 |BUFFER RUBBER 2
. 2 701838 ___[BOLT Moxi6 10
- \ 21 26371 __|PVC SHEATH (®19X®14XL25) 2
' ) 2 26373 |TUBE1 1
" 2 23 26374 TUBE 2 1
o) 2 10103___|NUT M6 4
\"» % 27051 __|PLASTIC SUPPORT PLATE 2
. % 701828 [BOLT M6X30 4
27 27175 |FRONT PANEL BRACKET T
2% 70637 |RIVET 7
2 55002 |BRACKET T,BATTERY T
£ 73106 |RUBBER DAMPER 2
31 55003 |ROUND STEEL T 2
32 55004___|ROUND STEEL2 2
£ 70079 __|NUT M8 8
£ 55005 |BRACKET 2BATTERY 2
% 55006 |BRACKET MOTOR, FRONT T
% 55007 __|BRACKET MOTOR, REAR T
37 55008 |BRACKET,LICENSE PLATE, FRONT T
& 70059 |BOLT MX1.25X25 5
39 55009 |BRACKET T
I 55010 |BRACKET,LICENSE PLATEREAR T
i 70009 [NUT M8 2
2 55011 |BRACKET T
3 70034___|BOLT Mx10 4
4 25150 |BOLTMBX80 2
5 270450 ___|TRACTION SEAT INSTALLATION COMPONENTS |1
% 71026 __|NUT M8 2
~New for old_~~old for new
No.|PART No. | DESCRIPTION QTYy No. |PART No. [DESCRIPTION QTYy
i 264132G__|FRONT BODY (RED) 1 2 1 470372G__|FRONT BODY (RED) 1
1 5511229 |FRONT BODY (RED) (LONGBENCH REARDIFF| 1 1 470376F__|FRONT BODY _(WHITE) 1
i 264146F __|FRONT BODY_(WHITE) 1 1 4703758__|FRONT BODY (GREEN) 1
1 5511260 __|FRONT BODY (WHITE) (LONG BENCH REARD| 1 1 470377C__|FRONT BODY_(VISTA CAMO)) 1
i 2641550 __|FRONT BODY (GREEN) 1 1 4703778__|FRONT BODY (REGULAR CAMO) 1
1 5511250 |FRONT BODY (GREEN) (LONG BENCHREARD| 1 1 470373)__|FRONT BODY (BLUE) 1
i 264167C___|FRONT BODY (VISTACAMO) 1 4 2 71088 ___[BOLT ST48X16 7
1 551127c__|FRONT BODY (VISTACAMO ) (LONGBENCHR] 1 3 73074___[BOLT Mex12 2
i 2641778 |FRONT BODY (REGULAR CAMO) 1 = 7 70960 |NUT 2
1 551127b__|FRONT BODY (REGULAR CAMO ) (LONGBENC| 1 3 5 47038___|COVER HEADLIGHT 2
i 550123) _|FRONT BODY (BLUE) 1 : 3 71088 ___[BOLT ST48X16 4
1 551125 |FRONT BODY (BLUE) (LONG BENCH REARDIF| 1 ' \ 6 2234 __|SPRING NUT 7
2 70914 |COVER HEADLIGHT 1 ¥ 7 70140___[BOLT M6x12 2
3 26212 __|RUBBER FRONT BODY FITTING 2 5 47039 |LIDGLOVE 1
4 73055 |BOLT M6x30 10 2 71088 ___[BOLT ST48X16 )
5 70103 [NUT M6 2 } o 47040 |PANELFRONT 1
3 26759 |COVER BRACKET 1 5 2234 __|SPRING NUT B
7 26860 |SPEEDMETER BRACKET 1 5 10 47041 __[BOLT M&x20 8
s 26220R__|SPEED METER COVR (RED) 1 » T 47042___|LEFT BAR 1
s 26220w___|SPEED METER COVR_(WHITE) 1 iy 2 71088 ___[BOLT ST48X16 4
5 26220G___|SPEED METER COVR (GREEN) 1 . ) B 47043___|RIGHT BAR T
5 26220C1__|SPEED METER COVR_(VISTACAMO) 1 g 2 11088 ___[BOLT ST48X16 4
s 26220C2 _|SPEED METER COVR_(REGULAR CAMO) T P E 26216 |SWITCH COVER 6
s 262208___|SPEED METER COVR_(BLUE) 1 s \ Pl A" T 26620 |THE RUBBER SWITCH PLUGL 1
5 26221R__|LID,GLOVE COVER (RED) 1 A B 26226 |STEERING WHEEL COVERFR 1
9 26221W__|1ID GLOVE COVER (WHITE) 1 = 1 26227 __|STEERING WHEEL COVERRR 1
5 26221G__|LID,GLOVE COVER (GREEN) 1 7 26821 __|THE RUBBER SWITCH PLUGR 1
9 26221C1__|LID,GLOVE COVER_(VISTA CAMO) 1 78 70211 ___[BOLT ST42X19 4
9 26221C2__|LID,GLOVE COVER (REGULAR CAMO ) 1 E 10305 [BOLT M5X10 3
9 262218 |LID,GLOVE COVER (BLUE) T 2 10002 |WASHR 5 3
10 26816 |TOOL BOX DUSTPROOF 1 " 21 470442G__|FRONT COVER PANEL 1
1 26761 __|SMALLL COVER BRACKET 1 21 470846F __|FRONT COVER PANEL T
12 10178 [BOLT ST42X13 2 21 4704458__|FRONT COVER PANEL T
i3 26228R__|PANELFRONT (RED) T 21 470447C__|FRONT COVER PANEL 1
13 | 262280 [PANELFRONT (WHITE) 1 21 4704478__|FRONT COVER PANEL 1
13 228G |PANELFRONT (GREEN) 1 21 470443) | FRONT COVER PANEL 1
13 | 2628C1 |pANELFRONT (VISTACAMO) 1 2 47045 |SPIN BOLT 2
15 | 26228C2 |PANELFRONT (REGULAR CAMO) T % 47046 |DASH BOARD T
B 262288 |PANELFRONT (BLUE) 1 2% 71089 [BOLT ST42XT6 3
11 27157R___|MUDGUARD LFR (RED) 1 % 27161 __|MUDGUARD UPPER CENTER T
11 | 27157W__ [MUDGUARD.LFR (WHITE) 1
m 27757G__|MUDGUARD LFR (GREEN) 1
11 | 2715/C1 _|MUDGUARD.LFR (VISTACAMO) T
I 271572 |MUDGUARD.LFR (REGULAR CAMO) 1
m 277578 |MUDGUARD LFR (BLUE) 1
5 27758k __|MUDGUARD RFR (RED) T
5 271588 |MUDGUARD RFR_(WHITE) 1
5 271588 |MUDGUARD RFR (GREEN) 1
15 | 27158C1__|MUDGUARDRFR (VISTACAMO) T
15 | 27158C2 _|MUDGUARDRFR (REGULAR CAMO) 1
5 55013 |MUDGUARDRFR (BLUE) 1
16 7305 |BOLT M6x20 57
17 29503 |BOLT M6xds s
5 10011 |WASHR 6 B
19 26225R___|SPEED METER REAR COVR_(RED) T
19 | 2%225W [SPEED METER REAR COVR_(WHITE) 1
19 26225G__|SPEED METER REAR COVR_(GREEN) 1
19 | 26225C1_|SPEED METER REAR COVR (VISTACAMO) T
19 | 2625C2 |SPEED METER REAR COVR (REGULAR CAMO) | 1
19 262258 |SPEED METER REAR COVR_(BLUE) 1
2 70009 [BOLT ST48X16 12
o1 22346 ___|SPRING NUT 12
» 26216 [SWITCH COVER 2
2 2715% _ |COVERAXLE T
21 10966 [RIVET ax10 4
2% 7090 |NUT M6 3%
2 27163 [PROTECT COVER T
27 55150 |MUDGUARD LOWER CENTER T
28 27161 EUDGUARD,UPPER.CENTER 1
2 26224 |FRONT COVER T
30 10140 |BOLT M6x12 4
a1 26226 |STEERING WHEEL COVERFR T
32 26227 __|STEERING WHEEL COVERRR T
33 26819 |STEERING COVWER T
31 10211 [BOLT ST42X19 1
35 70305 [BOLT M5x10 5
36 70002 |WASHR 5 7
37 26206 |CAP SEAT !
38 26207 __|COVER T
39 26208 |PLASTIC PLANT T
10 262092 |SIDE PANEL COVERL T
I 26210a__|SIDE PANEL COVERR T
i 26372 |BUFFER SPONGE 5
15 55014 |COVER T
16 20331 __|INSTALL THE WASHER 10
a7 101838 __[BOLT M6x16 10
48 55015 TIE1 18
19 55016 | TIE2 3
50 2565 | TES 3
51 55017 |PLASTIC PLANT 1 T
52 55018 |PLASTIC PLANT 2 T
55 10187 |BoLT Mex25 3
56 830021 _|CLAMP p
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY
1 46193 |BOLT M6x20 18
2 70103 [NUT M6 2
3 55151 __|BATTERY PLASTIC FENDER T
4 55152 __|FRAME TALGATE 3 1
5 25202 ___|BUFFER BLOCK UNDER MUFFLER SHORT 6
A 55153 |FRAME TAILGATE 1 T
7 55154 |FRAME TAILGATE 2 T




PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
26907 |FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY 2
013002 |NUT M14X15 2
21802 |WASHR 14 2
21803 |SPACER RUBBER 2
21804 |UPPER PIVOT BALL 2
10093 [BOLT M8X55 4
21806 |NUT M14X15 2
21807 |LOWER PIVOT BALL 2
21808 |SPRING RETAINER 2
26909 |SPRING 2
55019 |STRUT BUMPER 2
21811 CLAVP 2
10079 [NUT M8 4
21813 |SPRING RETAINER 2
26910 |STRUT BODY LEFT 1
26911 STRUT BODY RIGHT 1
26912 |CIRCLIP 2
26913 |BEARING 2
27074 |GREASE FITTING 2
20512 BALL JOINT STUD 2
20513 |BALL JOINT MOUNTING BRACKET 2
10022 |BOLT M6x12 4
27067 [NUT M10X1.25 2
27215 [COTTER PIN 2.5X25 2
27191 CUSHION A
205220 [A-ARM PIVOT SHAFT 4
26711 A-ARM L 1
26710 |[AARM R 1
10136 NUT M12X1.25 4
20519 |A- ARM SHIELD.L 1
20628 |A- ARM SHIELDR 1
10001 SCREW M5X12 4
20524F USHING 4
27192 EPINDLE BOLT (2WD) 2
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QrYy
55020  |ARMLRR ]
70682 [BUSH 1. ARM RRR 2
70683 |COLLAR 8
11209 |BOLT M10X1.25%X80 8
10015C___|NUT M10X1.25 16
27128 |ARM RRR 1
55021 SHOCK ABSORBER RR 2
70011 BOLT M10X1.25X52 4
55022 |ARM SETLRR 1
55023 |ARM SETRRR 1
27131 KNUCKLE.LRR 1
70692 |COLLAR RRKNUCKLE,(UPPER) 2
70693 |COLLAR RRKNUCKLE,(LOWER) 2
11310 |BOL.TKNUCKLE,(UPPER) 2
11299 |BOL.TKNUCKLE,(LOWER) 2
70674 |BEARING AUO712 2
70055 |CIRCLIP58 2
70675 |SEAL61543 11 2
70676 |SEAL5841211 2
55024 |BAR STABILIZER 1
27000 |HOLDER,STABILIZER BUSH 2
27091 BUSH.RR STABILIZER 2
10783 |BOLT M8x20 4
27195 [JOINT, STABILIZER 1 1
10015C___|NUT M10X1.25 2
27132 |[KNUCKLERRR 1
2719 |JOINT, STABILIZER 2 1
70976 [ARM PROTECT. L 1
70977 [ARM PROTECT. R 1
10001 BOLT M5X12 6
5. STEERING ASS No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QrY
1 26025 |WHEELSTEERING 1
2 26932 |HOLDER,STEERING WHEEL 1
3 26934 |COVER,STEERING WHEEL 1
4 73072___|SCREW M5X10 6
el 5 26026 |COLUMN STEERING 1
3," 6 10032 WASHER 12 1
8 7 10054 |WASHER SPRING 12 1
56 57 55 1 31 7 B 26257 NUT M12 1
55 56 9 26241 BOLT M10X1.25X30 2
o, 57 10 10795 NUT M10X1.25 2
56—, cgu ;_? 1 26027 |STEERING ASSY 1
p e~ 54 = 2 2 70099 |NUT M8 1
% o LA 7 AT i
% 5753 10— N2 15 26928 |TIEROD END B 2
S 16 26933 |SPRING B,BRAKE PADEL 1
17 10784 |BOLT M10X30 4
18 26935 |COVER, STEERING 2
19 2693 |BUSHA 1
20 26937 |BUSHB 1
21 55025 |PADELTHROTTLE 1
2 10182 |BOLT M6X30 3
23 10103 |NUT M6 3
2% 26931 PEDAL BRAKE 1
27 26940 |PIN 1
28 26941 SPRING A BRAKE PADEL 1
29 70050 |PIN 4X30 1
30 10524 |NUT M12X1.25 2
31 10814 |BIG WASHER 10 2
32 10019 |WASHER 10 4
33 10708 |BOLT M10X1.25%55 2
4 10020 |NUT M10 2
35 10700 |NUT 1
36 10054 |WASHER SPRING 1
37 10032 |WASHER 1
STEERING SHAFT assy(include
38 27197 38.1,38.2,38.3,38.4,38.5,38.6,38.7,38.8) 1
38.1 26642 |SWITCH BLOCK 1
382 26643 |SMALL BRACKET 1
383 26644 |STEERING SHAFT 1
384 26645 |POSITIONING PLATE 1
385 10980 |WELDED HEXAGON NUTS M6 4
] 386 26646 LOCK BRACKET. 1
f 387 26647 | TAMPER RESISTANT SCREWS 4
E ’ ] 388 26648 |LOCK THE LOCATING PLATE 1
39 24407 __|A-SHAFT CIRCLIP 20 1
40 10701 BEARINGS 1
4 27198 |STEERING COLUMN TUBE 1
42 10199 |BEARING 6203 1
43 10703 |A-SHAFT CIRCLIP 18 1
44 10106 |WASHER SPRING 1
45 10705 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 1
46 27199 CROSS SHAFT assy(include 46.1,46.2.46.3,46.4) 1
461 26649 |UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK 1 1
462 26650 |CROSS SHAFT 2
463 26651 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK 2 1
464 26652 |SPLINE SHAFT 1
47 27200 SPLINED SLEEVE assy (include 47.147.2.47.3) 1
471 26653 |SPLINED SLEEVE 1
472 26654 |UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK-SPLINED SLEEVE 1
473 26655 |UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK-STEERING GEAR 1
48 10035 |BOLTS M8X20 1
49 10106 |WASHER SPRING 1
50 10704 |HEXAGON NUTS 1
51 27215 |COTTER PIN 25X25 2
52 10795 NUT M10 4
53 73208 |Bracket For Steering Lock 1
54 70041 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw M5x10 2
55 73417___|Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M6x 10 4
56 10308___|Spring Lock Washer 6 1
57 10804 |Washer 64x11x16 4
6. FRONT WHEEL No.| PART No.|DESCRIPTION Qry
a " R 1 35723 |WHEEL SUB-ASSY, FR 2
" 2 55026 |TIRE FRONT AT24X8-12 2
4 27285 |HUB, FRWHEEL 2
N i 5 70714 BOLT M12X1.25 8
o ! /i s 7 20807a__ [VALVE, RIM 2
P 8 70721 BOLT SLOTTED 2
12 10 ¢ f 9 70722 [WASHER 2
\ \ L ((\[; 10 10051 PIN 4X36 2
| [ 1 73337 LUG NUT M12X1.25 8
"N 12 70717 |CAP, WHEEL CENTER 2
7
7. REAR WHEEL No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QrY
1 35723 WHEEL SUB-ASSY. RR 2
2 2 55026 TIRE. RR (25X10-12) 2
1 * 3 70717 |CAP, WHEEL CENTER 2
" 5 70719 HUB. RR WHEEL 2
~ 6 70714 |BOLT M12X1.25 8
* 77 . 7 70718 SEAL 2
~y / | 8 70721 BOLT SLOTTED 2
Sy, 9 70722 WASHER 2
s \ 10 10051 PIN 4X36 2
\ 1 73337 |LUG NUT M12X125 8
\ 12 20807a__ [VALVE, RIM 2
13 (14) " e 7 13 55027 REAR LEFT DRIVE AXLE 1
13 55113 |REAR LEFT DRIVE AXLE ( LONG BENCH REARDI{ 1
4 55028 |REAR RIGHT DRIVE AXLE 1
14 55114 |REAR RIGHT DRIVE AXLE (LONG BENCH REARD| 1




UBLE SEAT STYLE) No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY
¥ 1 260632 |SEAT ASSY 2
bl 2 26068 |PIN,SEAT ASSY 2
[ \ " 3 26069 |SEAT LOCK 4
o~ 4 10127 [BOLT Méx20 4
B+ | 5 269%4a  [BACKRESTL 1
' ’ > s 6 260652 [BACKRESTR 4
i 3 7 26066a  [HEAD RESTL 4
" " 47129  |HEAD REST (NEW) 1
s 26067a  |HEAD RESTR 1
47129 HEAD REST (NEW) 1
9 73074 [BOLT M6X12 12
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY
1 46045 |SEAT ASSY 1
. 2 84313 |BRACKET.SEAT 2
. . . 3 73054 |BOLT M6X16 10
N . . 4 2698 |SEAT LOCK 2
J \ . - 5 10110 [BOLT Mex20 8
. ] S 6 46047 [BACKREST 1
7 26066  |HEAD RESTL 2
] 7 47129 HEAD REST (NEW) 1
3
TION (OLD MODE No.| PART No.|DESCRIPTION Qry
1 55029 |REAR AXLASSY 1
3 1 55118 |REAR AXLASSY 1
12, ‘\1 3 2 55030 |BRACKET, FRONT 1
AN 3 10059 [BOLT 10
4 55031 |CUSHION , FRONT 1
1 S ALY 5 11209 [OLT 2
3 1 3 6 55032 BRACKET , FRONT CUSHION 1
A | /; ) 7 10081 |BOLT 3
4 8 10027 |WASHER SPRING 3
6 9 10019 |WASHER 3
10 55033 |CUSHION . REAR 1
1 10119 [BOLT 2
2 12 10099 |NUT 4
13 55034 |BRACKET , REAR AXL 1
S 13 55147 |BRACKET , REAR AXL (NEW MODEL) 1
14 11354 |BOLT M10X1.25X90 1
3 15 11355 |BOLT M8X1.25X30 2
16 10795 [NUTM10 1
4
12016 1
AN WL
s A8
NS }
1 11 14
Y4/
b 77,
4 789 s 1
X :- RUEN
2 8, 5
T
W0t 3
9-1 4DB-23800-10 REAL AXL No.|PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1211 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8X70 3
1 2 55119 |SEAL 25X47X7 1
3 26302 |SEAL 30X50X135 2
2 11212 |BOLT M8X50 5
5 55120 |DRAIN SCREW "
5 83462 |WASHER 1
7 55121 LEFT CASE ]
) 21104 |DOWELPIN 2
) 83180 |WASHER 18 1
10 83179 |BOLT M18x15 1
" 21112 |VENT NOZZLE ]
2 25107 |CLAMPS ]
) 27503 |VENT PIPE 1
4 71978 |DIFF SOLENOID 1
15 21201 SEAL 25X47X8 ]
6 55122 |MOUNT BRACKET-PARKING BRAKING ]
7 10081 BOLT M8x20 4
18 55123 |RIGHT CASE 1
19 10808 |BEARING 206 ]
2 3412 |cLP62 ]
9-2 4DB-23800-10 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY No.|PART No.| DESCRIPTION QTY
1 10061 BEARING 6205 2
1 2 55124 |INPUT GEAR ]
3 55125 |COUPLER 1
P 70296 |NUT M16X15 1
5 11216 |BEARING 6304 2
5 55126 |MID GEAR SHAFT ]
7 55127 |MID GEAR 1
s 11213 [cLP30 1
) 10056 |BEARING 110 ]
10 27588 |HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT P
" 27567 |DIFF CASE 1
2 55128 |OUTPUT GEAR 1
3 11023 |BEARING 6210 ]
1 73030 |CLUTCH GEAR ]
15 73041 Shift Yoke 1
6 73040 |Shift Return Spring 2
17 7501 |ShiftBar ]
18 7500 |SPPI ]
19 55120 |STift Lever Spring 1
20 o750 |Shit Lever 1
21 T3s4|Side Gear Thrust-Washer adjust
2 73051 |Diff Side Gear 2
) 1024 |PiffRall Pin 1
2 7303 |Pinion Mate Thrust-Washer 2
2 3035 |Diff Pinion Mate Gear 2
% a2 |DiffCross Pin ]
No.|PART No. | DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 5035 |MOTOR 1
2 10978 [BOLT 3
3 4 3 10031 |NUT 3
4 10079 [BOLT 1
10 5 55036 |BRACKET , MOTOR 1
1 ' ' 8 6 55037 |CUSHION .UPPER 2
7 55038 |CUSHION LOWER 2
e 9 8 55089 |WASHER 2
N J . 6 9 55040 |SPACER BUSH 2
AN « o 10 10513 [BOLT 2
\ P 11 10795 |NUT 2
— 2 5
L ~
2 7 - - -
1




PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY +New for old ~~old for new
26428 BAR,CARRY FRONT 1 3 No. ([PART No. |DESCRIPTION QTY
26763 |PLUG 2 = 1 46245 |BAR,CARRY FRONT (FOR ATYPE) 1
10513 |BOLT M10X1.25X50 2 @ 2 26763  |PLUG (ONLY FOR ATYPE) 2
11343 |NUT M10X1.25 2 3 10050 |BOLT M8X1.25X25 2
10059 |BOLT M8X1.25X25 2 4 10513 |BOLT M10X1.25X50 2
26764 |RUBBER CUSHION 2 5 11343 [NUT M10X1.25 2
PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
55041  |BOX COVERFR 1
10189 |BOLT M6x16 19
10004 |NUT M6 15
55042  |BOXCOVERL 4
10140W  |BOLT M6x 12 4
84400  |LATCH 1 2
84401  |SIDE RUBBER STOPPER 2
55043  |HOOK 2
84403  |HOLDER CABLE, L 1
55044  |BOXCOVERR ]
84405  |HOLDER CABLE, R ]
55045  |BOXCOVERRR 4
55046 |LATCH2, L ]
55047  |LATCH2, R ]
55048  |REAR COVER RUBBER STOPPER 2
101868 |BOLT M6X35 4
84409  |LASSOPLATEL ]
84410  |LASSOPLATER ]
73058 |NYLON SHEATH 2
10032 |WASHER 12 5
10772 |PIN32x22 2
55049  |BOXFLOOR COVER ]
27076 |REFLECTOR REAR 2
84414  |THE CLOSURE 5
40819 |REFLECTOR, THE SIDE 2
25 73489 [PIN 2
2% 73492 |RUBBER DAMPER 4
2 11000 |PIN4X30 2
2 55050  |LATCH ASSY ]
29 55051  |HOLDER LATCH 2
0 55052  |RUBBER SHEATH 2
31 55053  |CAP,PROTECTOR END 2
2 48440 |BRACKET TAILLIGHT 2
3 73054 [BOLT M6x16 4
2 55054  |BRACKET, SPEED LIMIT SIGN ]
35 26784  |DAMPER 2
% 73161 |Pin 2
37 10019 |WASHER 10 6
3 10021 |PIN 25X20 4
39 10110 |BOLT M6X20 4
20 10109 |NUTMS 2
P 1093  |BOLT M8X20 2
P 107%  |NUT M8 2
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTY P No. [PART No. [DESCRIPTION QTY
70435F  |HEADLIGHT ASSY 2 = ./la 1 70435F  |HEADLIGHT ASSY 2
55145 |HEADLIGHT ASSY(LED) 2 - 1 55145 |HEADLIGHT ASSY(LED) 2
55055 |BULBHEADLIGHT HS SHAPE 2 3 55055 [BULBHEADLIGHT HS SHAPE 2
W‘@HT (LED) 2 3 W‘@HT (LED) 2
55056 |BULB 12V 5W 2 4 5505  |BULB 12V 5W 2
55056 |BULB 12V 5W 1 5 55056 [BULB 12V 5W 1
26808___|PARKING BRAKE INDICATOR LAMP 1 6 26808___|PARKING BRAKE INDICATOR LAMP 1
26443 |TAILLIGHT 2 7 26443 |TAILLIGHT 2
26395  |TAILLIGHT RUBBER GAITER 2 8 26395  |TAILLIGHT RUBBER GAITER 2
26380  |FRONT TURN SIGNAL LAMP 2 ) 462438 |FRONT LEFT TURN SIGNAL LAMP. 1
55056 |BULB 12V 5W 2 10 46249 |FRONT RIGHT TURN SIGNAL LAMP 1
26805  |REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1 11 26805  |REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1
55056 |BULB 12V 5W 1 2 55056 [BULB 12V 5W 1
36132 |TAILLIGHT (USED FOR FRANCE) 2 13 36132 |TAILLIGHT (USED FOR FRANCE) 2
36125 :E;LSSR INDICATION LIGHT (USED FOR 1 14 36125 |LEFT REAR INDICATION LIGHT (USED FOR FRANCE) 1
36127 S;S::‘TCESAR INDICATION LIGHT (USED FOR 1 15 36127 |RIGHT REAR INDICATION LIGHT (USED FOR FRANCE) 1
PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY
1 71950 |FRONT REFLECTOR YELLOW (FOR US) A
2 71960 |REAR REFLECTOR RED (FOR US) A
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY No. |[PART No. [DESCRIPTION QTY
[) 55056  |ELECTRICAL ASSY. 1 1 55164  |WIRING HARNESS(FOR EUROPE) 1
1 55057 __|WIRING HARNESS(FOR EUROPE) 1 2 55058 [STARTER WIRET 1
1a 55130  |WIRING HARNESS(FOR EUROPE) 1 3 55050  |STARTER WIRE2 1
2 55058 |STARTER WIRET 1 2 55060 |STARTER WIRE3 1
3 55059 |STARTER WIRE2 1 5 55061 |STARTER WIRE4 1
4 55060 [STARTER WIRE3 1 6 70400 [CIGAR LIGHTER 1
5 55061 |STARTER WIRE4 1 7 55062 |LCD METER 1
6 70400 |CIGAR LIGHTER 1 8 55063  |BATTERY CONNECTING WIRE HAMESS 1 2
7 55062  |LCD METER 1 9 55064  |BATTERY CONNECTING WIRE HAMESS 2 2
8 55063  |BATTERY CONNECTING WIRE HAMESS 1 2 10 55065  |THREE-PHASE LINE 1
9 55064  |BATTERY CONNECTING WIRE HAMESS 2 2 11 55066  |LOCKASSY 1
10 55065 | THREE-PHASE LINE 1 2 55067  |EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
11 55066  |LOCKASSY 1 13 2645  |FLASHER RELAY ASSY. 2
2 55067  |EMERGENCY SWITCH 1 14 55068  |REVERSE GEAR WARNING 1
13 26456 |FLASHER RELAY ASSY. 2 15 70405  |BRAKE SWITCH 1
14 55068  |REVERSE GEAR WARNING 1 16 32029  |HORN 1
15 70405 [BRAKE SWITCH 1 17 55069  |CONTROLLER 1
16 32029  [HORN 1 18 5570  |DCIDC 1
17 55069  |CONTROLLER 1 19 55071  |CONTROLLER PROTECTION SHELL 1
18 5570  [DC/DC 1 20 55072  |BOXBAFFLE 1
19 55071  |CONTROLLER PROTECTION SHELL 1 21 55073  |CHARGER 1
20 55072 |BOXBAFFLE 1 2 55074  |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 1 1
21 55073  |CHARGER 1 23 55075  |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 2 1
2 55074  |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 1 1 2 55076 |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 3 1
23 55075  |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 2 1 2% 26808 |REAR STOP LAMP 1
2 55076 |CHARGER ASSEMBLY 3 1 % 55077 |CHARGING INTERFACE 1
% 26808 |REAR STOP LAMP 1 27 55165 |MODE SWITCH 1
% 55077 |CHARGING INTERFACE 1 28 37568 [DC CONTACTOR 1
27 55078 |MODE SWITCH 1 29 26379 |CONTROL SWITCH BAR 1
B 37568 [DC CONTACTOR 1 30 55080_'%RGENCY STOP SWICH 1
29 26379 |CONTROL SWITCH BAR 1 31 55081 [BATTERY 5
30 55080 |EMERGENCY STOP SWICH 1 2 704052 |BRAKE SWITCH (ONLY FOR PARKING) 1
31 55081 [BATTERY 5 3 55102 |CHARGER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
2 704052 |BRAKE SWITCH (ONLY FOR PARKING) 1 3 55103 [charge lamp 1
33 55102 |CHARGER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1 % 55166 |SHIFFER SWITCH 1
34 55103 [charge lamp 1 % 73306 |rear Differential Lock Switch 1
35 55131 |SHIFFER SWITCH 1 37 71934 |ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE SWITCH 1
E 73306 |rear Differential Lock Switch 1
37 71934 |ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE SWITCH 1




PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
a2 |BRAKECALIPER . FR, L(SEE THE DETAILON 4
P25)
21811 CLAVP 10
32105 RUBBER TUBE 1, FR 10
26840 RUBBER TUBE 1, FR 1
a6e1 MASTER BREAKE CYLINDER (SEE THE DETAIL ;
ON P26--2a)
26857 RUBBER TUBE2, FR 1
26858 BRAKE CALIPER , FR, R 1
26823 INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
27298 DISC BRAKE. FR 2
70551 OILBOLT 4
70553 |WASHER 8
26860 PUSH ROD 1
10794 NUT M8 2
10124 BOLT 2
55082 RUBBER TUBE, RR 1
32107 BRAKE LINE COUPLER 1
ss0s3  |PRAKECALIPER . RR, L(SEE THE DETALON 4
P26-2) (WITH DROPPING DEVICE)
27189 RUBBER TUBE2, RR 1
55084 RUBBER TUBE 3, RR 1
27190 RUBBER TUBE 1, RR 1
55085 BRAKE CALIPER , RR, R (SEE THEDETAILONP|[ 1
22245 INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, RR 4
55086 DISC BRAKE, RR 2
10105 BOLT M8X25 8
10106 [WASHER SPRING 8
10068 |WASHER 8
27212 BOLT 10
PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
26830  |CALIPERSHELL. L 1
26859  |CALIPER SHELL. R 1
26823 |INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
26824 |BRACKET 1
26832  |DUSTPROOF COVER 1 1
26833 |CALIPER SEAL 1
26834 |PISTON 1
26835  |GUIDE SHIFT 1
26836  |DUSTPROOF COVER 1
26837  |PLUG 1
26838 [BLOWHOLE 1
26839  |DUSTPROOF COVER 2 1
55136  |PASS PROMPTLY 2
PART No.(DESCRIPTION QTY
55087  |BRACKET 1
26865  |CALIPER SHELL, L 1
26828  |CALPER SHELL, R 1
26838 [BLOWHOLE 1
26839  |DUSTPROOF COVER 2 1
2686  |GUIDE SHIFT 1
26867  |DUSTPROOF COVER 1
26868 |SEAL 1
27029 |DUSTPROOF COVER 1 1
27030  |PISTON 1
22245  |INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
70003 |BOLT M5X10-LH 2
10207 |WASHER 5 2
55135  |PASS PROMPTLY 2
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 26842 |CALIPER SHELL 1
2 26849 |cAP 1
3 2685  |RESERVOIR 1
4 26851 SEAL 2
5 26852 |SPRING 1
6 26853  |RUBBERRING 1 3
7 26854 |RING 1 1
8 26855  |RING2 1
9 268%  |SPRING HOLDER 1
10 26843 [BOLT 1
11 26844 |SPRING 1
12 26845  |PISTON 1
13 26846 |CLIP 1
14 26847  |RUBBERRING 2 1
15 26848 [BOLT 1
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTYy
STYLE)
55132 |BRAKE CALIPER , FR, L 1
21811 CLAVP 10
32105 RUBBER TUBE 1, FR 10
26840 RUBBER TUBE 1, FR 1
eat MASTER BREAKE CYLINDER (SEE THE DETAIL ;
ON P26--2a)
26857 RUBBER TUBE 2, FR 1
55133 BRAKE CALIPER , FR, R 1
26823 INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
27298 DISC BRAKE. FR 2
70551 OILBOLT 4
70553 |WASHER 8
26860 PUSH ROD 1
10794 NUT M8 2
10124 BOLT, 2
55082 RUBBER TUBE, RR 1
32107 BRAKE LINE COUPLER 1
55134 |BRAKE CALIPER, RR, L 1
27189 RUBBER TUBE2, RR 1
55084 RUBBER TUBE 3, RR 1
27190 RUBBER TUBE 1, RR 1
55135 BRAKE CALIPER , RR. R (SEE THEDETAILONP|[ 1
22245 INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, RR 4
55086 DISC BRAKE, RR 2
10105 BOLT M8X25 8
10106 [WASHER SPRING 8
10068 [WASHER 8
27212 BOLT 10
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTY
26830  |CALIPERSHELL, L 1
26859  |CALIPER SHELL. R 1
26823 |INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
26824  |BRACKET 1
26832  |DUSTPROOF COVER 1 1
26833 |CALIPER SEAL 1
26834 |PISTON 1
26835 |GUIDE SHIFT 1
26836  |DUSTPROOF COVER 1
26837  |PLUG 1
26833  |BLOWHOLE 1
26839 |DUSTPROOF COVER 2 1
55136  |PASSPROMPTLY 2




BRAKE CALIPER, RR No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION Qry
55087 BRACKET 1
26865 CALIPER SHELL , L 1
26828 CALIPER SHELL , R 1
26838 BLOWHOLE 1
26839 DUSTPROOF COVER 2 1
26866 GUIDE SHIFT 1
26867 DUSTPROOF COVER 1
26868 |SEAL 1
27029 DUSTPROOF COVER 1 1
27030 PISTON 1
22245 INSIDE/OUTSIDE PAD, FR 2
70003 BOLT M5X10-LH 2
10207 [WASHER 5 2
55136 PASS PROMPTLY 2
PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
26842 CALIPER SHELL 1
26849 [cAP 1
26850 RESERVOIR 1
26851 SEAL 2
26852 SPRING 1
26853 RUBBER RING 1 3
26854 RING 1 1
26855 RING 2 1
26856 SPRING HOLDER 1
26843 [BOLT 1
26844 SPRING 1
26845 PISTON 1
26846 CLIP 1
26847 RUBBER RING 2 1
26848 BOLT 1
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTY
55088 HAND LEVER PARKING BRAKE ASSY 1
26884 |AXLE 1
26885 SPRING 1
10099 NUT M8 1
10094 PIN 1
55089 BRACKET BRAKE CABLE 1
55090 CONNECTING ROD 1
55001 BRAKE CABLE. R 1
55002 BRAKE CABLE, L 1
55093 BRACKET, SHIFTER 1
10272 BOLT M6X16 4
10830 BOLT M8X20 4
10068 [WASHER 8 4
10106 [WASHER SPRING 8 4
55094 SHIFFER ASSY 1
550956 KNOB 1
55096 SHIFFER 1
26727 BOOT, SEALING 1
15. AUXILIARY BRAKE AND SHIFT ROD - PART No.|DESCRIPTION ary
BENCH REAR DIFFER AXL ASSY STYLE)
84119 PARK BRAKE LEVER 1
10783 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x1.25X20 8.8 2
46073 PARK BRAKE CABLE 1
73073 SHOULDER BOLT FOR PARK BRAKE CABLE 1
10004 PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE ALL-METAL HEXAGON 1
55138 BRACK CALIPER 1
11123 BOLT M10X40 2
70643 PARK BRAKE DISC 1
55139 BRAKE PAD 2
26933 SPRING B,BRAKE PADEL 1
46035 PARK BRAKE BRACKET 1
7113 LIMIT SPRING PLATE 1
25056 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x1.25X70 9.8 2
46076 PARK BRAKE,DECORATING 1
55140 PARKING COVER 1
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTY
26916 BOLT 1 2
26917 [WASHER 1 4
10805 SPRING WASHER 8
26918 [WASHER 2 8
26919 NUT 8
26923 BOLT 2 4
73085 BOLT 3 2
26915 BELT 3 2
73086 BELT 4 2
PART No. [DESCRIPTION QTY No. [PART No.DESCRIPTION QTY
26887 REAR VIEW MIRROR,R 1 1 26890 Center Mirror Kit 1
26891 BALL JOINT R 1 2 26262 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M6X12 2
26892 BOLT 4 3 84099 Left Mirror Kit 1
26893 NUT a4 4 10110 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6X20 4
26894 BOLT 2 6 84100 Right Mirror Kit 1
26895 MIRROR HOLDER,R 1
268% MIRROR HOLDER 2 2
10006 |WASHER 6 8
10308 [WASHER SPRING 6 8
26253 [BOLT M6X25 8
26888 REAR VIEW MIRROR,L 1
26897 BALL JOINT L 1
26898 MIRROR HOLDER,L 1
26890 INTERIOR MIRROR 1
26262 BOLT 2
26889 BUMPER 2
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTY No. [PART No.DESCRIPTION QTY
80007 [THE WINDSHIELD COMPONENTS 1 1 55167 [THE WINDSHIELD 1
80093 [THE WINDSHIELD 1 1 2 55168 PACKAGE EDGE FILLET
73472 E{ACKET‘ THE WINDSHIELD 1 3 26269 HEX DOMED CAP NUT 8
70449 BUSHING 8 4 10011 [WASHER 6 8
70543 COLLAR 8 5 55169 CLAMP, TOP COVER 6
27756 SPONGIA 1 2 6 70449 |EU SHING 8
27757 SPONGIA 2 2 7 70543 |COLLAR 8
84256 CLAMP, TOP COVER 6 8 73473 I_OLT M6x25 8
73473 BOLT M6x25 8 9 73472 BRACKET, THE WINDSHIELD 1
10011 [WASHER 6 8
26269 HEX DOMED CAP NUT 8




9. OPTION (ROOF PANEL ASS No. | PART No.| DESCRIPTION ary
B 55097 |Roof Panel Assy 1
1 27043 |ROOF (AMODEL) 1
2 27044___|CLAMP.TOP COVER(A MODEL) 4
3 10793 |NUT M6 8
4 73473 |BOLT M6X25 8
5 55148  |CLAMP.TOP COVER 4
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTYy
c 55098 |DOOR
1 5509  |pipe 2
3 25042 CUSHION 2
4 27167 |BRACKET.LOCK 1
s 26370 BOLT M6x16 2
W5 6 25150 BOLT M6X80 2
N
7 10186 2
1517) BOLT M6x35
8 27168 |BRACKET.DOORL 1
9 27169 BRACKET,DOORR 1
10 27170 |pooRr.L 1
1 27171 DOORR 1
12 10081 BOLT M8X20 4
3 10068 WASHER 8 4
14 27172 LEFT DOOR ASSY. 1
15 2773 RIGHT DOOR ASSY 1
C 16 80100 LOCK L, DOOR 1
17 80101 LOCK R, DOOR 1
18 10793 [NUT M6 4
19 10177A__ [BOLT M6X40 2
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTYy
D 55100 |TRACTOR 1
- 1 27045  |BRACKET, TRACTOR 1
r 2 10964 BOLT M16X95 1
3 10658 NUT M16 1
I 4 10037  [WASHER16 2
5 27050  |WASHER SPRING 16 1
’ 6 8005  |BALLTRACTOR 1
-
PART No.(DESCRIPTION QTY
[ 55141 TRACTOR 1
1 55142 |BRACKET, TRACTOR 1
2 73453 [BALLTRACTOR 1
10816 |WASHER 22 1
'S 1214 [NUTM22 1
- 3 1094 |BOLT M16X95 1
i 4 10037 |WASHER16 2
/ 5 27050  |WASHER SPRING 16 1
o s - 6 10658 NUT M16 1
!‘a e e
. | 0 \ «
D .
| o
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PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTYy
55101 BOX 1
26392 |CARRIER BOX ASSY 1
269722 [BOXCOVERFR 1
269732 [BOXCOVERL 1
26974 [BOXCOVERR 1
26975 [BOX COVERRR 1
26393 |BOX FLOOR COVER 1
101838 [BOLT M6X16 9
10177 |BOLT M6x40 4
10167 |BOLT M10X40 2
73054 BOLT M6X16 4
10004 [NUTM6 19
267869  [HOOK 2
71414 |COLLAR 2
26775 |LATCH Assy 1
26778 |SPRING 2
26394 |BRACKET.TAILLIGHT 2
26767 |LATCH.L 1
26767t |LATCHR 1
10349 |BOLT M6X50 4
26768 |HOLDER CABLE, L 1
101838 [BOLT M6X16 4
26782 |HOLDER.LATCH 2
26783 |RUBBER SHEATH 2
10110 |BOLT M6x20 4
26784 |DAMPER 2
10019 |WASHER10 4
10094 |PIN2X20 4
26785 |PIN AXLE 2
10032 |WASHER 12 4
10051 PIN 4X36 2
26786 |CAP.PROTECTOR END 2
26769 |HOLDER CABLE, R 1
73161 PIN 2
27157 |[MUDGUARD.RRR 1
27158 |MUDGUARD.LRR 1
10783 |BOLT M8X20 0
PART No.(DESCRIPTION QTY
46054 PASSENGER , FLOOR 1
26370 [BOLT M6X16 17
46055 |LONG HINGEL 1
73473 |BOLT M6X20 8
4605 |REAR PASSENGER,BRACKER 1
11125 [BOLT M6x10 2
26785 |PIN AXLE 2
11120 [BOLT M10x1.25x20 2
10110 [BOLT M6x20 2
26382 |BUFFER RUBBER 2
46057 |SEAT ASSY,BRACKER 1
73473 [BOLT M6X20 8
36082 |LOCKING STRIP 2
PART No. (DESCRIPTION QTYy
46058 |ARMREST LBRACKER 1
46059 |ARMREST R,BRACKER 1
11131 BOLT M8x50 4
10794 [NUT M8 4
46060 |BACK RESTBRACKER 1
10110 [BOLT M6x20 2
10218 [BOLT M8X40 2
10794 [NUT M8 2
46061 SHOULDER BLOCK L 1
46062 |SHOULDER BLOCKR 1
10110 [BOLT M6x20 2
10011 WASHR 6 2
101838 |BOLT M6X16 2
26269 |CAPNUT M6 2
84419 |TAILLIGHT ASSY 2
10009 [BOLT ST4.8X16 4




23. BACKTO BACK - 3

No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION

1 26066 |HEAD REST.L
2 46063 |HEAD REST BRACKER 2
3 73054 [BOLT M6X16 4
4 10093 [BOLT M8X55 4
5 46047 [BACKREST 1
6 10177A___[BOLT M6X40 4
7 101838 [BOLT M6X16 4
8 46065 |SEAT ASSY 1
9 73473 |BOLT M6X20 8
23. BACK TOBACK -4 No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 46066 |SAFETY BELT 2
2 27157d__|FENDERRIGHT 1
3 271584 |FENDERLEFT 1
4 10783 |BOLT M8x20 8
5 46067 |BAFFLE 1
6 26370 [BOLT M6X16 7
7 46068 |PRESSURE BAR 1
8 11110 [SHEN HEAD BOLT M6X16 7
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 46069 |PASSENGER ARMREST 1
2 10055 |BOLT M8Xd5 4
3 10079 [NUT M8 4
4 46070 |PASSENGER ARMREST BRACKER 1
5 101838 [BOLT M6X16 4
6 46071 PEDAL PASSENGER 1
7 55143 |REAR SEAT PEDAL SUPPORT BRACKER 1 1
8 55144 |REAR SEAT PEDAL SUPPORT BRACKER 2 1
9 10093 [BOLT M8X55 5
10 10079 [NUT M8 5
1 11215 [BOLT M16X80 2
12 10658 |NUT M16 1
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTY
1 48528 |SEAT ASSY,BRACKET 1
2 11110 [SHEN HEAD BOLT M6X16 16
3 101878 [BOLT M6X25 2
4 55157  |HEAD REST.L 2
4 47129  |HEAD REST (NEW) 2
5 48529  |BACK REST BRACKET 2
6 10081 BOLT M8X20 4
7 10124 [BOLT M8x35 4
8 48530  |LONG HINGEL 1
9 11233 [NUT M6 8
10 48531 BACK REST 1
1 46063  |HEAD REST BRACKER 2
12 48533 |HEAD REST SPONGE BARS 1
13 46065  |SEAT ASSY 1
14 26382 |BUFFER RUBBER 2
15 4853 |SEAT STRAP 2
16 46066 |SAFETY BELT 2
17 48130 |BELT RECEIVER ASSY, RIGHT 1
18 48131 BELT RECEIVER ASSY, LEFT 1
19 48270 |BOLT M6X20 8
20 46281 RUBBER SEAL STRIP 2
21 26370 |BOLT M6X16 4
2 11425___|BOLT M8xes 4
No.|PART No.|DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 48535 |REAR PASSENGER,BRACKET 1
2 11426 |BOLT M8X1.25X45 2
3 11427 |NUT M8X1.25 2
4 26785 |PIN AXLE 2
5 10051 COTTER PIN 4X36 2
6 4853 __|PEDAL PLATE 1
7 10964 |BOLT M16X95 1
8 11389 |NUTM16 1
9 11247 |WASHER 16 1
10 27050 __|WASHER SPRING 16 1
1 48537 |PASSENGER ARMREST 1
12 10124 |BOLT M8X35 2
13 11390 |NUT M8 4
4 48533 |PASSENGER ARMREST BRACKET 1
15 10110___|BOLT M6x16 2
16 101838 [BOLT M6X20 2
17 11391 |WASHER 6 2
18 48539 |PEDAL PASSENGER LINKAGE 2
19 48540 __|SUPPORT COLUMN 1
20 10055___|BOLT M8xa5 2
21 11131 BOLT M8X50 2
2 48541 FENDER,LEFT 1
23 48542 |FENDERRIGHT 1
24 7305 |BOLT M6X20 20
25 11233 |NUT M6 16
26 48543 |FENDER,REAR 1
27 36844 |TAILLIGHT 2
29 36125 |TURN INDICATE LIGHT.LRr 1
30 36127 |TURN INDICATE LIGHT,RRr 2
31 11392 |WASHER SPRING 5 4
32 11393 |NutM5 2
33 11145 |[NUT M8 2
35 1417 |NUT M10 2
36 11418___|BOLT M10X50 2






